Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robotic Vision Systems, Inc.		03/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acuity Cimatrix, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Shawmut Road	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1997038		CLOUDY DAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: dbourque@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Bourque
Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

SIEMENS-T103XX
Daniel J. Bourque
/djb/
08/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0317

900056615

Total Attachments: 3 source=RVSI to ACIM Name Change#page1.tif source=RVSI to ACIM Name Change#page2.tif source=RVSI to ACIM Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0318



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROBOTIC VISION SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROBOTIC VISION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "ACUITY CIMATRIX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0846868 8100 050244116 Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3768923

DATE: 03-28-05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0319

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ROBOTIC VISION SYSTEMS, INC. UNDER SECTION 303 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Robotic Vision Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST, that the undersigned was irrevocably appointed by the Corporation, with the approval of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of New Hampshire (the "Bankruptcy Court"), as the person in control of the Corporation (the "Controlling Person") pursuant to sections 105(a) and 1107(a) of the Bankruptcy Code and Ped. R. Bankr. P. 9001(5) and was granted all rights and powers, and is obligated to perform all the functions and duties, of the Corporation as debtor in possession, until the Payoff Date (as defined in the Second Order Amending and Extending Order Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral, dated January 20, 2005 (the "Second Cash Collateral Order")). Pursuant to the Second Cash Collateral Order, all actions taken by the undersigned as Controlling Person are deemed authorized under applicable nonbankruptcy law as if exercised and taken by unanimous action of the Corporation's board of directors (the "Board") and, until the Payoff Date (as defined in the Second Cash Collateral Order), the rights and obligations of the Board have been delegated to the undersigned. The Second Cash Collateral Order is in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

SECOND, the Controlling Person has adopted the following resolution providing for an amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation under its authority as Controlling Person pursuant to the Second Cash Collateral Order issued by the Bankruptcy Court:

"RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Robotic Vision Systems, Inc. shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

'The name of the corporation shall be "Acuity CiMatrix, Inc."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:36 PM 03/24/2005 FILED 03:36 PM 03/24/2005 SRV 050244116 - 0846868 FILE

(00114555.DOC;)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0320 THIRD, said amendment has been adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 303 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have made and signed this Amendment this 23rd day of March, 2005 and the statements contained herein are true under penaltics of perjury.

ROBOTIC VISION SYSTEMS, INC.

/s/ J. Richard Budd, III
J. Richard Budd, III
Controlling Person

(00114555.DOC.)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 08/28/2006